FORM **PTO-1595** (Fiev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

06-08-1998

VER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ▼		T HIN 4 V
To the Honorable Commission	100729858	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	NIND 6-4-98	Name and address of receiving party(ies)
TTC Reorg Corporation		Name: Telecommunications Techniques Co., LLC
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No		Internal Address: Corporation Trust Center
3. Nature of conveyance:		
☐ Assignment	X Merger	Street Address: 1209 Orange Street
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	
□ Other		City: Wilmington State: DE ZIP: 19801
Execution Date: May 18, 1998		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):	•
If this document is being filed to	ogether with a new application	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
See attached list.		See attached list.
	Additional numbers a	· ttached? 덫 Yes ロ No
Name and address of party to v concerning document should be		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: David Appel, Es	sq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_400.00
Internal Address: Debevoise & Plimpton		☐ Enclosed
		☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 875 Third	Avenue	8. Deposit account number:
City: New York State	e: <u>NY</u> ZIP : 10022	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Andrew S. Borodach Andrew S. Borodach		
Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Issued Patents

4,736,377 4,920,537 5,699,346

Patent Applications

08/560,285 60/058,126 29/072,041 PCT/US96/1818 08/956,123 08/563,552 08/560,117

> PATENT REEL: 9207 FRAME: 0686

State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"TTC REORG CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "TELECOMMUNICATIONS TECHNIQUES CO., LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF "TELECOMMUNICATIONS TECHNIQUES CO., LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE EIGHTEENTH DAY OF MAY, A.D. 1998, AT 4:30 O'CLOCK P.M.



Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

9114776

DATE: PATENT

2896950 8100M

981211230

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

. _

Merging

TTC REORG CORPORATION

Into

TELECOMMUNICATIONS TECHNIQUES CO., LLC

TELECOMMUNICATIONS TECHNIQUES CO., LLC ("the

Company"), a company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, HEREBY CERTIFIES:

FIRST: That the Company was organized on May 14, 1998 under the name Telecommunications Techniques Co., LLC pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That TTC Reorg Corporation ("TTC Reorg") was incorporated on May 15, 1998 pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "DGCL").

THIRD: That an Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated as of May 18, 1998, between the Company and TTC Reorg (the "Agreement"), providing for TTC Reorg to be merged into and survived by the Company (the "Merger"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the Company and TTC Reorg in accordance with Section 264 of the DGCL and Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Act.

FOURTH: That the Company shall be the surviving company (the "Surviving Company") of the Merger and shall be named Telecommunications Techniques Co., LLC.

20532792.02

FIFTH: That the Certificate of Formation of the Company shall be the Certificate of Formation of the Surviving Company:

SIXTH: That the member of the Company shall be the member of the Surviving Company.

SEVENTH: That the Merger has been approved by the written consent of Dynatech U.S.A, Inc., the holder of all the issued and outstanding shares of common stock of TTC Reorg, in accordance with Section 228(a) of the DGCL.

EIGHTH: That the executed Agreement is on file at the office of the Company at 20410 Observation Drive, Germantown, MD 20876.

NINTH: That, immediately prior to the Merger, the number of shares of stock of all classes which TTC Reorg has authority to issue is one thousand (1,000) shares, of the par value of one-one hundredth of a Dollar (\$.01) each,

TENTH: That a copy of the Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving Company, on request and without cost, to any member of the Company and to any shareholder of TTC Reorg.

ELEVENTH: Notwithstanding anything to the contrary, the Merger may be terminated and abandoned by the Board of Directors of TTC Reorg or by the sole member of the Company at any time prior to the filing of this Certificate.

IREMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK!

2

C00 D

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate to be executed by a duly authorized officer thereof.

TELECOMMUNICATIONS TECHNIQUES CO., LLC

By: Dynatech USA, Inc., its sole member

Dated: May 18, 1998

"Express Mail" mailing label No. EH057259628US

)une Date of Deposit

I hereby cortify that this paper or fee is being deposited with the United States Postal Service "Express Mail Post Office to Addressee" service under 37 CFR 1.10 on the date indicated above and is addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231.

Andrea Knauer

(Typed or printed name of person mailing paper or fee)

(Signature of person mailing paper or fee)

3

20532792.02

700 D

AN AVO

P3284 E994 E122

12:21

REEL: 9207 FRAME: 0690